FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO:	09-15-2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
TRADE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti	102836288 <u>I documents or copy thereof.</u>
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 2004 SEP 13 AM 11:	
SAKAE CO., LTD.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation (New York)  Other - Corporation (Japan)  MLP 9-13-04	Name: SAKAE ENGINEERING INC.  Street Address: 1-8-7 Higashi Hokinma Adachi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN  Individual Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State (New York)  X Other Corporation (Japan)
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: X Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
TM	1,866,326 registered December 6, 1994
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1
Name: Bucknam and Archer  Internal Address: Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard  City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/15/2004 DBYRNE 00000021 032468 1866326 FC:8521 40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph J. Orlando  Name of Person Signing  Signature	September 9, 2004 Date
R:\USERS\BA\FF TM\1702 POWERFLO\ASS RECORDATION.wpd	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints Bucknam and Archer, 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576-1696, U.S.A., as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant also appoints Bucknam and Archer, 1077 Northern Boulevard, Roslyn, New York 11576-1696, U.S.A., as its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

## **DECLARATION**

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C.1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity or the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b) or 1126 (d)or 1126(e), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statement made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statement made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Kanzo Akamatsu

for . Sakae Engineering Inc.

This 24 day of July Month, 2004

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SAKAE CO., LTD. having its business address at 1-8-7 Higashi Hokinma, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, Japan is the owner of the following(s) and the United States application(s) and/or registration(s) therefor:

Trademark(s)	Application and/or Registration	Filing and/or Issue date	Int'l Class
POWER FLO	1,866,326	December 6, 1994	12

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor")

WHEREAS, SAKAE ENGINEERING INC. having its business address at 1-8-7 Higashi Hokinma, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and the application(s) and/or registration(s) together with the good will of the business with which said trademark(s) us/are used and which are symbolized by said trademark(s) and the application and/or registration(s) therefor.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee the said trademark(s) and the United States Application(s()) and/or Registration(s) therefor, together with the good will of the business associated with said trademark(s), and including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark(s), if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized representative.

Date: 23. 7. 2004

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

Signed by: KANZO AKAMATSU

Name: Kanzo Akamatsu

Title: Representative for the Firm

TRADEMARK REEL: 003046 FRAME: 0216